

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SIXTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1895.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

> AUGUSTA: BURLEIGH & FLYNT, PRINTERS TO THE STATE. 1895.

PRIVATE AND SPECIAL LAWS

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1895.

HOME FOR AGED WOMEN-MOUSAM WATER COMPANY.

Chapter 108.

An Act granting further powers to the Home for Aged Women.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legislature assembled, as follows:

The Home for Aged Women, already established in the hold property not exceeding \$200,000. city of Portland, is hereby authorized to take and hold property and estate for the purposes of its organization to an amount not exceeding two hundred thousand dollars; and all -acts made valid. the acts of the corporation relating to the taking and holding of property and estate for the purposes for which the corporation was organized, are hereby legalized and made valid.

Approved March 5, 1895.

Chapter 109.

An Act relating to chapter two hundred and fifty-four of the Private and Special Laws of eighteen hundred and ninety-one, entitled "An Act to incorporate the Mousam Water Company."

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legislature assembled, as follows:

The rights, powers and privileges of the Charter Sect. 1. Mousam Water Company, granted by chapter two hundred extended, two years. and fifty-four of the private and special laws of eighteen hundred and ninety-one, are hereby extended for and during the term of two years from March nineteen, eighteen hundred and nirety-five.

SECT. 2. This act shall take effect when approved.

Approved March 5, 1895.

Authorized to

135Снар. 108